## 503520350 10/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566976

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES MURPHY			11/10/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	TRAPE	TRAPEZE NETWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	5753 V	5753 WEST LAS POSITAS BOULEVARD		
City:	PLEAS	PLEASANTON		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588	94588		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number: 14		14868102		
	DATA	(010) 170, 0075		
Fax Number:	he sent ti	(212)479-6275 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	nsuccessful it will be sent	
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		212 479 6000	479 6000	
		acoughlan@cooley.com	•	
•		COOLEY LLP - ATTN.: PATENT GRC		
		1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW		
		SUITE 700		
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JUNI-118/02US 108200-2642	JUNI-118/02US 108200-2642	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LESLY A. PIÑOL	LESLY A. PIÑOL	
SIGNATURE:		/Lesly A. Piñol/	/Lesly A. Piñol/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/13/2015	10/13/2015	
Total Attachments: 2				
ource=Assignment 1 N ource=Assignment 1 N				

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by James Murphy (the "Assignor"), whose mailing address is 5570 Springhouse Drive #34, Pleasanton, CA 94588 The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled SHARING DATA BETWEEN WIRELESS SWITCHES SYSTEM AND METHOD (the "Application") and executed concurrently herewith; or  $\boxtimes$  filed on November 10, 2006 as Application No. <u>11/595,119</u>. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Assignee, Trapeze Networks, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 5753 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or

Page 1

43390-8021,US01/LEGAL12181106.1

## PATENT REEL: 036781 FRAME: 0176

defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

61 Date:

Japres Murphy

Page 2

43390-8021.US01/LEGAL12181106.1

## PATENT REEL: 036781 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 10/13/2015**